Krishnagar Government College
Krishnagar, Nadia

Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-2023

Respondents: 454 Mode: Using Google Form

A students’ satisfaction survey was carried out among the existing students across various
departments, both Arts and Science of the college. 454 responses were received. Students’
answers to 22 objective questions are diagrammatically presented below:

Survey Questions

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / 1051 FGGI St HGIA! IO Copy

—

454 responses
How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? / o511 ST Gl FS0] ©iel ID Copy

&S Mot

454 responszes
How well were the teachers able to communicate? / SRS 51T F@BI BT AT @ Copy

FAS (ALAZLER?

® 4 -850 100%
® 3-70t084%
® 2-5506%
@ 1- 3010 54%
©® 0 -Below 20%

@ 4 -Thoroughly

® 3 - Satistactorily

@ 2 - Poorty

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

454 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satistactorlly

® 1 Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication




The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as / *EE(Ea FEFmTa IO copy
Aafod [REul STEEIS 6 Fa1 (S AN

454 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 2 - Very good
® 2 - Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0- Poor

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers / rEEsUE TE STers g LD Copy
yenraw afEmfog Sy

454 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usuaily fair

® 2 - Sometimes unfair
® 1 - Usually unfair

@ O- Unfair

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? / COTNTHE JeTIHINS IQ Copy
e & WAFO[ SPA(E (OINITHE 1Y W= 20ufge?

454 responses

@ 4 - Everytime

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

©® 0- Never




The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit l_D Copy
opportunities for students / ZAPBIGV0 RISTUAE G RFSH STCa191 (T ZHIH1T,
el fafrry, fees fSIGE sybita i@y wers sree o

454 responses

® 4 - Regularty
@® 3 - Often

® 2 - Sometimes
® ' - Rarely

® 0- Never

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, IQ Copy

social and emotional growth / (STXIE SIS, TSI 8 RbaFTomR RS
rEpiefednag FEsmm 93: A SfEEr Sen A= SER

454 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
@ 3 - Very well

® 2 - Moderatety
® 1 - Marginally
@ 0-Notatall

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow / SfSd=ft cormag I_D Copy
rEer @ Bafoa Gy A4S SR 9% SE

454 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agree

@ 2- Neutral

@® ' - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree




Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes / rES (ST (OTN- SNs WaEel, (P Taree 438
(SN elreret STE SafE® Siaw

454 responses

® & - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

® 2- Occaslonally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you / (COTNITRE
AN A (ST ABI0 NS Breed Gy STargaly SEmrs SE-

454 responses

@ 2 - Everytime
® 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

® 1 - Rarely
@ 0-1dont have a mentor

The teachers illustrate the concepts through gxamples and applications / fesras
GHIZAY 4% HTHCSIE WA graenafes ofas sas

454 responses

@ 4 - Every lime

® 3 - Usually

® 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1-Rarely

@ 0 - Never

\D Copy

IO copy

|0 copy



The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of LD Copy

challenges / fSTSFB51¢T (STNITHE ARSI STATE ST (STUITHA YUY A5
G BENIfEe Fta

454 responses

® 4 -Fully

@® 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1-Sightty

@ 0- Unable to

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them / LD Copy
ferEFmsrT (orma dererald S S crald S s (Erumias Sewel
S0 STEEY 29

454 responses

® 4 - Every time

® 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occaslonally/Sometimes
@ ' —Rarely

® 0 - Never

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and @ Copy
continuous quality Improvement of the teaching learning process / &9

HAFAATHAG BHS W SHAAE G FresdiomE orfiassa 992 o (@ aFY (3

454 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agree

® 2 - Neurral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, l_D Copy
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences / 26O Ob / FrFeal FeEElvi At SRy redleliEes

el (CUN BTy o), oressrEerers R g4 ST TN E Yafoaf)

FHHI AT BAA

454 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
©® 3 - Moderate

® 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very iinle

@® 0-Notatal

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities / S I_D Copy
CETAAATS IRt fmresans s fAre Sonfze saw

454 responses

® 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

® 2 - Neutral

® 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and IL:I Copy
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work / 2aPBGGE / FEEEs

GO STITGE WaEel, Gid WoPo] 93 SAPNOIE A6 7 $ld SACERad G

S BLEA

454 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 —Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very Iitle

@® 0 - Notatall




What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. LD Copy
while teaching / &% sr@iz ffrasas wiEMIG agueld ez staw s aqfiis
ATGHE, WieoGH 2on

454 responses

@ 4 - Above 50%
@ 3-70-89%
® 2-50-69%
@ 1 -30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

How satisfied were you with the online mode of teaching through Google Meet / IO Copy

Zoom? Google Meet/Zoom-4d VYT REFMITAE W12 Hgiote W4fH S0
S#B?

437 responses

® 4 - Very satisfied
® 2. Satisfied

® 2 - Neutrai

@ 1 - Dissatisfied

@ 0 - Very dissatisfied

How satisfied were you with the online mode of teaching through Whatsapp groups / @ Copy
Google Classroom / Group Mails ? CRIIGSSIN SFH/ &35 SIS/ 6 (N
WY SR PRI “Mafors Srfq 601 TE2?

437 responses

® 4 - Very satisfied
® 3 - Satisfied

® 2 - Neutra!

@ 1 - Dissatisfied

@ 0 - Very dissatisfied




The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good / ®I4«1d [D Copy
ZAPBILGIE HANATHAF STHIEE WA Y& O

454 responses

® 4 -Strongty agree
® 3-Agree
» 2 - Neutral

< @ 1 - Disagree
L @ 0 - Strongly disagree

Summary:

Percentage figures in the diagrams show that with respect to each question on the level of
satisfaction regarding the teaching learning environment of the college, more than 2/3™ majority
of the respondents is satisfied. This is a very encouraging observation for the institution.

At the end of the questionnaire, students were asked to give observations/suggestions for the
improvement of the overall teaching learning experience within the institution. From the pool of
suggestions, the important ones which are shared by many students are listed below:

Use of ICT facilities in classrooms needs to be increased

Computer laboratory is required for many subjects to do justice to the University
prescribed syllabus.

More training programmes on skill development are required.

Students have demanded more frequent and surprise class tests.

Students have also demanded for question bank and collection of e-books on college
website.

Improvement in library facility is necessary.

Clean toilet facility and more drinking water facility must be provided

College office is required to be more cooperative with students

Absence of an auditorium in this heritage college is regretted. It is suggested that
immediate action needs to be taken.



